DocuSign Envelope ID: EOE66E06-8BA3-4341-BDES-7A63BBDF4B33

CM2978

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: NAU Generator Replacement

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3
DATE: 8/23/2021
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2978

CONTRACTOR: Cogburn Brothers, Inc.

Description: Add $12,806.96 and add 14 days.

Reason for Change Order: Additional cost is a result of increases in cost of materials and additional time is due
to delay in the contract award process.

Original Contract Sum $ 120.000.00

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement $ 1,976.10

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 121.976.10

Amount of this Change Order (Add) $ 12,806.96

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order $ 134.783.06

The Contract Time will be 14 (fourteen) days

Previous Substantial Completion: ~ 10/19/2021  Previous Final Completion: 11/19/2021

New Substantial Completion: 11/02/2021 New Final Completion: 12/02/2021

APPROVED BY: [ DATE: 10/12/2021
Teresa Irby-Butler, Project Manager

APPROVED BY: DATE: 10/12/2021
J. c..c.. Simmons, Procurement Manager

APPROVED BY: DATE: 10/12/2021
M. geir o weenry < -fice of Management and Budget

APPROVED BY: v DATE: 10/13/2021

Michael Mullin, County Attorney

APPROVED BY: DATE: 10/13/2021
Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager

APPROVED BY: N/A DATE:
Thomas R. IFord, Chairman




DocuSign Envelope ID: EOE66E06-8BA3-4341-BDES-7AB63BBDF4B33
T

CM2978

ATTEST: N/A DATE:

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts

Account No(s). 71500533-564002-GENER







NASSAU COUNTY - AMELIA ISLAND WWTP GENERATOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER LOG

Previous Time Revised Revised

Contract New Contract |[Substantial  |Final Extension |Substantial |{Final
item Description Round 1 Round 2 Savings Budget Budget Completion [Completion j[days) Completion |Completion
CO#1 Removal of Trees In Conflict with Generator Slab S 2221.00fS 19761018 (244.90){ S 120,000.00 | $ 121,976.10 9/14/2021| 10/14/2021 5  9/19/2021} 10/19/2021
COH2 ATS Fabrication Delay S - [ ] - $ 121,876.10 | $ 121,976.10 9/19/2021| 10/19/2021 30| 10/19/2021} 11/19/2021
Cou3 Materials Escalation $ 12,806.96 | $ 12,806.96 | $ . $ 121,976.10 | $ 134,783.06 | 10/19/2021} 11/19/2021 14| 11/2/2021) 12/2/2021

Totals| $ 15,027.96 $ (15,027.96) $ 14,783.06 49

££ar4Q84E9V/-8308- L ¥EF-EVES-20399303 Al ddojeauz ubignoog

8L6CIND



DocusSign Envelope ID: EOE66E06-8BA3-4341-BDES-7A63BBDF4B33
. ' . .

-

Projact Name: C2145 - NAU Generator Replacement Project

' Change Order Request

CM2978
C.C .# 2145-002
G.C. #
Date:

Project#: C2145

To: US Water Services Corp.
Attn: Teresa Irby-Butler
280 We aSp gs Road, Suite 2070

Longwoed, FL 32779-6026

Phone: (407)629-6900 Fax: (}-

From: Cogburn Bros., Inc.
Robby Sapp

3300 Faye Road
Jacksom | FL 32226

Phone: (904) 358-7344 Fax: (904) 358-2805

We hereby propose to make the foliowing changes:;
Price of materia crease from

Price increase for electrical materi - $11,502.13
Price increase for civil material - $1,304.83

Total material increase $12,806.96

NOTE:
1. Please see attached quotes.
2. 14 days added for delivery delay due to Covid

date to NTP is more than 30 days.

Change Order Price $12,806.96

This price is good for 14 days. If conditions change, this price is void.

We are requesting a time extension of 14 days in conjunction with this change.

Robby Sapp 8/6/2021
Author Date Sent
D Accepted The above prices and specifications of this Change Order request are satisfactory and are hereby

accepted. All work to be performed under same terms and conditions as specified in original
contract unless otherwise specified.

Authorized Signature

Date of Acceptance

Page 10f1



D?cuSign Er‘welope ID: EOE66EQ6-8BA3-4341-BDES-7A63BBDF4B33 CM 2978

-

G

works to your advantage

1563 JESSIE ST
JACKSONVILLE FL 32206-8041
Phone: §04-380-3400

Fax: 804-356-9199
To: COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC Date:
3300 FAYE ROAD Projact Namse:
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 GB Quote 8: 0238599723
Attn:  Robby Sapp Purchase Order Nbr:
Phone: 804-358-7344 Release Nbr:
Email: kkincade@cogbumbros.com Additional Ref#:
Fax: 904-358-2805 Revision Nbr:
Valid From: 10/10/2020
Valid To: 11/10/2020
Contact: ANTHONY VITEL
Email: anthony.vitel@graybar,.com
Proposal

We appreclate your request and lake pleasure in responding as follows

Notes: * LEAD TIME 2 - 3 WEEKS

tem itemType Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description Price Unit Ext.Price
100 150 PVC COND PVC-3/4 3/4 SCH40 $44.686 100 $66.99
COND 10FT
GB Parti#:88215685

Ship Prem:Stock JACKSONVILLE, FL
Long Description:3/4 in, Scheduls 40 PVC conduit, length 10 fi., weight 23 per 100 ft. Schedule 40 Pipe is perfect for water-supply
applications and faatures a soivent-weld joint to provide a rigid joint connection. Corroslon resistancs.

%

200 50 PVC COND PVC-1-1/2 1-172 SCHAD $108.77 100 $54.39
COND 10FT

GB Part#:88215678

Ship From:Stock JACKSONVILLE, FL
Long Description:1-1/2 in. Schedule 40 PVC condult, length 10 ft., weight 55 per 100 fi, Schedula 40 Pips is perfect for water-supply
applications and features a saivent-weld oint to provide a rigid joint connettion.

h S

300 180 PVC COND PVC-4 4 SCH40 COND $377.04 100 $678.67
10FT
GB Parti:88215887

Ship Prom:Stock JACKSONVILLE, FL
Long Description:4 in, Schadule 40 PVC conduit, length 10 fi., weight 232 per 100 fi. Schedule 40 Plpe s perfect for water-supply
applications and features a solvent-weld joint 1o provide a rigid joint connection. Corrosion resistance.

This equipment and associated installalion charges may be financed for a tow monihly payment through Graybar Financia) Services (subject to credit
approval), For mors information eall 1-800-241-7408 1o speak with a leasing spedialist.

Subject 10 the standard lerms and conditions set forth in this document. Unless otharwise noled,freight terms are F.0.8. shipping point prepaid and bill.
Untess noted the estimated ship date will be delermined at the ime of order placement.

Page 10f5









CM2978

DocuSign Envelope ID: EOE66E06-8BA3-4341-BDES-7A63BBDF4B33
*

-
«

COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC Date: 10/10/2020
3300 FAYE RQAD Project Name:
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 GB Quote #: 0238599723
Atin.  Robby Sapp
Proposal
We appreciale your request and take pteasure in responding as follows
Itam tlamType Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description Price Unit Ext.Price
1300 100 WIRE THHN-1/0-STR  THHN/THWN-2 $1,676.98 1000 $167.70
-BLK-CUT 19 STR 600V
REEL 90DEG CU
GB Part$:22061492

omp riuv awen s~CKSONVILLE, FL
Long Description:THHN building'  : has a 1/0 AWG slranded copper conductor. Building wire 1s black and packaged in a cul resl.

1400 50 WIRE RARE-CU-SD-1 BARE CU $1,603.10 1000  $80.16
-19STR.CUT
REEL
GB Partf:22063072
Ship From:Stock ZONE-TAMPA, FL
Long Description:Bare copper soft drawn 1/0 AWG 19 sirand cut re
T ISD (Tax not included):  $12,279.87

This equipment and associated installation charges may be fmanced for a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (subjeci to credit

approval). For mere :nfarmation call 1-800-241-7408 to speak with a leasing spec.alist.

%. Unless otherwise noled.freight tlerms are F.O.8. shipping point prepaid and bill.

Subject lv the standard terms and condilions set forth in this dou
Unless noted Ihe eslimated ship date will be determined at the time of order placement.

Page 4 of §



DocuSign Envelope |D: EOES6E06-8BA3-4341-BDES-7A63BBDF4B33 CM 2978

€

To: COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC Date: 10/10/2020
3300 FAYE ROAD Project Name:
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 GB Quote #: 0238599723

Attn:  Robby Sapp

Proposal
We appreclate your request and take pleasure in responding as follows

Item lemType Quantity Supptier Catalog Nhr Dascription Price Unit Ext.Price

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

TERMS AMD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1., ACCEPTANCE OF ORDER; TERMINATION - A of any arder issubject to credit ¥ of order by Graybar ElectricCompeny, Inc. {"Graybar’) and, when spplicable,

g:;::\wpﬁm muumdwmummmmmncmm the right o P 0 Buyer and without lisbilty to

2, PRICESANDSHIPMENYS mmqmmummummoﬂuumolmpmmmmumrosmmmqunm

of work, mhmwmno&anmmdmm mumm or by the

amount of any applicabletarif]. excise, foe. assessment. levy, chasge o duly of sny kindwh; Mym’wnummmcom

chupdhsnmr m&mmyhmchmmmwummwbmummm.hw

3..RETURN OF GOODS - Mm-ybam goods dehp A mey ba made from credits isausd to covercost of handiing. Retums wil not be sccepted fos

services or snymaierisl which bmmodudalmmunlo{ubym Wmmmmwm

4, mtes Mmammmaowuwmmdmumtumum Shipr 0 services wil be sdded 0 the
price. Buyersgrees ¥ yber o sy such Lax or proside Grayber withaccepiabie lax exemption contificate.

5,.DELAY IN OELIVERY - Graybar is not io bs for delays Indelivery of goods or sarvicas accasioned by acts of God, fslure of Rtssuppliens to ship or defives on tirne, or olher

circymsiences ressonable control, incleding, but mot limitad o, sourcing shipment of defivery issuss czused by, relsted to or mauting romCOVIOW19 or ather simisy aations] or
globa hagith siustions. Factoryshipment or dativery dstes am best estimaias. and In no case shaliGraybar be (ixbia for ety consequantial or ypecis) cxmages srising (rontany deday in provizion of
18rvices. shipmonl or dathvery.
B.LMTEDWWANTIES mnmmummnmwmuwuumum o Buyer altt gy withou Iy
hwwmwdwm&w . mal tha perk &nywmmmmm
maumwmmmammymm Y usa the same care and skl & Simiisty ctuated providers of & weould ]
industry mmaammmw GRAYBAR MAKES NDOTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, AND SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS ALLIMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DMPLIED WARRANTIESOF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR PURPOSE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
AGREED INWRITING 8Y AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF GRAYBAR, PRODUCTS SOLDHEREUNOER ARE NOT INTENDED FOR USE IN OR IN CONNECTION WITH (1)
ANYSAFETY APPLICATION OR THE CONTAINMENT AREA OF A NUCLEAR FACILITY, OR (2)iN A HEALTHCARE APPLICATION, WHERE THE GOODS HAVE POTENTIAL FOR
OIRECTPATENT CONTACT OR WHERE A SIX {8) FOOT CLEARARCE FROM A PATIENT CANNOTBE MAINTAINIED AT ALL TIMES.

7,UMITATIONOFUMUTY - Buyers dipy under this sbject to any limity innd in i fa tanwa ando lmb ybsr, 8 copy of which will be fumished

pon writtenrequest. Furth anmoce, Graybar's EehiBly shall be Imited 1o elherepeir or replacement of tha goods, h af the sens o the pricy, ali st Graybers
opnm.msINNOCAS!SHALLGH.AYBAR!EuABLEmRINchENTM.SPECIM.OROONSEQUENTNMMGES mmmaﬁmunmuu.m then lass i tranailmusl ba made in
mummhmamwua ipment. Unlass oth g rices will occur not mote then five {5) deys aftercompletion
8. . WANVER » ﬂnmdomhhdw!honmmahmummdm of o axaecise arwright h shzd) naoi be cy 0 be & waives of such
10rms, concitions, of righis in the fure, nor shadl it be doemad iy be aweiver of By other M. condition, of fght undar this agreement.
9. MODFCATION OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS - Thass Lerms and conditions.and oy of work, a0 i and prior oral of writian
sislementsregarding Lha subjuct matter of these terms and condltions. No changs,modification, or walver of wmmuuumaum
Guyhvm&“hnﬂumdm&mhww-dw:wmumm mmmmpdhmmdmemﬂm undersianding or sgreemant,
pwpmmgblmdly Vvily,expiain, of supglement tvese leams and Mmuhmwwwmmuuw modifications or

8 matenial heudmnh‘ of a prior offer by Buyev, such i

wmmxwwmamwmmh.
10.,.REELS - Whan Grayber ships ratmable reals, 3 resl deposil may beincluded in the invoice, Tho Buyer should conisct Lhe nearest Graybarservice location 1o retum rels.

11.,.CERTIFICATION - @mrmumn:mm in i with all appli i of S 8,7, and 12 of the Fair Labor Standancs AcL a3 amended,
mdmmmmanuummo-m Labor issuadunder Sacion 14 thareol, This sgreement is subject 1o Exscutive Ordert 1246, as amanded, the Rehabditation Aci of
1973, 88 d AablanuAﬂo“G" 23 amended, E.0.13408, 29 CFR Part 471, Appandix A to Subpent A, end tha cormspondingrogulsiions, o the
axtant requised by taw. 41 CFR €0-1.4, 60-741. S, 8nci50-250.5 &re D htmw fo 10 the axtent legliyrequired,
12 FOREIGN CORRUPT PRACTICES ACT - Buyst sheil com relating (o and- lon, inchading, withoullini . iy the Unitad Sistes Fareign Comupt
PmnAd(FCPA)(iﬁu&C 44§78dd-1, um)mmmunundmwmmwmmh- k ting the Orgar for Cx and
Bribery of Public Ofiiclats In tha UNC jon Againgt ¢ ion, &nd the int <

wmhmmummmdeamdwwﬁu
13, ASSIGNMENT - Buyer shall not assigh (18 ights or dalsgale Reduties hersunder of 2ny imtarett hevein without the prior writisnconsant of Groybar, 2nd any Such Estignment, without such
consen!, shalda void.
Il.,GENEMPMONS-Mquummm i Bre sudeC logomection. This agreement shafl be govemad by
the laws of tha State wuwnmmmmmmuum mm;mmaunmmummmw Al miits
mwlmummmmmbmhmcmauundachmy,uuMumuunmmmumsmammww-umum

Mdeuﬁnhchmmlwuw 7 B1he j such Court of COUMS SN 3GT00Y 10 3PPAaT in any such zcUoNn uponwriten notios

15..PAYMENTTERM8 wmﬂdhuuﬂ-ﬂm&mmmwnmwwnlmummmlmmummduhnru
1-1/2% of themaximum penmitod by Law may be added lo 21 acoounts not paid by neidue data, Visa, MasterCard, Amarican Expross, and Discovar credit
'NI
8...EXPORTI mmmnm mu\dm th msunhcno ! with anry and af applicabls UnitedSates laws, reguistions, or orders. Buyer agress 1o
d'::ahn aut; ading, Il 2pplicable, &t Tnlchmwmmtﬁwmg: as may be amanded.
mmwwm-wwmwo uﬂmmumwmmwmmbomtbm rk which
an wxport Gosnse of other suppartingdocumantation st the time of export or ransfer, unless Bityer hasobtasined peior wrilen Mmmmm%mmmum

authority responsibie for such maktan.

CANCELLATION: CHANGES FOR BERVICES- ¢ may cancel or makechenges 1o & statement of work up to five (S} cays piar i of the worte Al end
gmwmwmumw.:::mwm@mhmwmm M-Mmbammumwmmm

feot end other chorges applicstis ta d goods oF o byGrayhar.

Subject to the standard terms and conditions sel forth in this document. Unless atherwise noted,freight lerms are £.0.B. shipping point prepaid and bill,
Unless notad the estimated ship date will be delermined st the time of order placement.

Page 5af 8






DocuSign Envelope 1D: EOE66E06-8BA3-4341-BDE8-7A63BBDF4B33

CM2978

To: COGBURN BROS ELECTRIC INC Oate: 08/05/2021
3300 FAYE ROAD Projact Namae:
JACKSONVILLE FL 32226-2383 GB Quote # 0237851424
Ann:  Robby Sapp
Proposal
We appreciate your request i take pleasure in responding as foliows
{tem ltemType  Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description Price Unit Ext.Price
500 1500 WIRE THHN-12-STR-  THHN/THWN-2 $210.00 1000  $315.00
BLK-5008 19 STR 600V
90DEG CU
GB Part#:88284568
wrip v s e = NE-TAMPA, FL

Lang Description:THHN building wire has a 12 AWG slranded copper conductor. Building wire is black and packaged in a 500 fool ree!.

500 500 WIRE THHN-10-STR-  THHN/THWN-2 $330.00 1000  $165.00
BLK-5008 19 STR 6500V
90DEG CU

@1p rrvunnan o NE-TAMPA, FL
Lang Description: THHN building wire has a 10 AWG stranded copper canductor. Building wire is black and packaged in a 500 foot real.

700 200 WIRE THHN-8-STR-B THHN/THWN-2 $550.00 1000 $110.00
-CUTREEL 19 STR 600V
90DEG CU
GB Part#:22061571
G Civanuwen «wNE-TAMPA, FL
Long Description: THHN building wire has a 8 AWG stranded copper conductor. Building wire is black and packaged i a cut reel.
800 270 WIRE THHN-1-STR-B  THHN/THWN-2 $2,580.00 1000  $696.60
LK-CUT REEL 19 STR 60OV
i 9UDEG CU
’ GB Part#:22061497

S rivnnowon weNE-TAMPA, FL

Long Description: THHN building wite has i  AWG stranded copper conducior. Building wire 1s black and packaged in a cut reel.

Tris equipment and associated installalion charges may be nanced for a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services {subject to credi
approval). For more information call 1-800-241-7408 to speak with a leasing spedi

Subjact Lo the standard terms and conditons set forth in this document. Unless Rharwise noled,lieight lerms are F.Q.B. shipping poinl prepaid
Unless noted the astimaled ship date wilt be determined al the time of order placement.

Page 20 4






40 v eBayg

uowedkid JORIO JO SWH S 18 PEUILIEISP 8] (B4 E18P dIUS PEIBWIISE BY PROU SSBJUN
Ig pue predasd Jujod Supddiys ‘g0 4 aue SuLS) )81 PSIOU SRIMIBLIO BSBIUN TUBLINDOP SIY) U} ULO] 19 SUOHIPLD PUR SULA) PrRPURTS &) 0} 1P8lang

A qQ o4 e iz sofusy) 12100 pur 809

190000 A uﬂmqmm»ﬂng mwmuﬂmum&mwmwmmm"m

PUB SROUTYI [ HIOM S JO RSB0 J04E SAED ST (5) 8A1 01 AN 1I0M (0 AWMEN B & SHSUIPOIW Jo WOUR) Asw sekng -FIDIANTS H0 SAONVHD NOUVTIZONYD 21
WO YIS J0) SGEUOdees uaipne

SN0 IO Q07 ROMI0 YO0 SAIMS PRIUN U WOH UOGETIOMNE LagM Joud . m:mmmnmnmmnwmmummw
PoLL0B SRS BRILYIOU LORIM JO) BIHRUNGD AUS OF SHEIO SA BPUN aep wodxe-a; o P 10U I |} “Keeagad mmmmnwluﬂ‘wmm

89 Aaw 5w oy JorpuE Roqepboy S U R [FUOS % [] S8 "ROTES0) “Sal LONERS L Aghuos
mwmummwﬂﬂmwmmﬁlnpwmw : qum W W wmm-mmmm emuodxa“m

ripdR mmmhmﬂmmnnmummhmwnwr
mmquupoﬁnwmmml‘wwﬂmMnmmm-wvnhlmmmunum&unumunm-mm SINIEL INSHAVE™ S

SoNOU USTMEGN VORI YT KUt U Eeddy OF 60100 PUT TIN0S 10 YN0 LN | A ) AU 104N VONSDEID OIS SAQARIT) L] PELIMLEIED SR
memwmmmm-nmmmmmmw»whmmnpmnmwunm-nwmwmmnmﬂmn
wns oy Mmmwnmuwmh-ﬁm PACIEIN 10 OIS MWD An PUT PO 8Q O 0 BTG WL )0 SMBY B
L L. kelgrs ae d 0 ow 0w 0w mauat 5 wondedod; By - SNOIIAONS VHENED P
PIOA SQIRYS WOBUC
Yong InouI Srssn ans Aum pus “rsafasn o : nﬂmmﬂmmhmommuﬁnnww-nwm-mwm .msmosssr‘n
mmwpmnuMPmeumm»mmvmmW

1) op Pus ) IUrSDY WX (] D “SUCOUSURIL SSOLTENG LTINS u) SERWO XANguiiaioy 5o Argg Bunequwod) Lo uogy

PP uoprsedooTyuouNg 10 Wopszvalio v Buy pup Wy (g) puwr p FW‘GPWI(W'D '1opessd oe‘nsmwas)nvmlwd
WneD Wi SRUIS PR @a () MaAnogy U “Uey s O Doyl pow Ao (s 1047 < LOV SIIUIVED LdNMHOD NEHZMOI"TL
*PAOSINIYD] e 0 03 )92 5Q LpasdY p 1 Q1 §OFZ-D0P G LP2-09 ' 10D HD Ly M8 AQ posmbar juovre
9p 4 ‘suopenBaBupUDAsAUDD B3 PUB Y UBANE 0 Y XPUBdy ‘1) UBd 14 62 PBKCL 0D PARITU B8 'biB) 10 1Y o8 'CL8)
10 VY VORI S "PODUDUSE S8 ‘PYT1 | BRIO WARTST O 1eigNS 8 UL ‘100G P, UOSORG JAPUNDENES) WG] 10 WOUNESHQ PRIRIS PENL 9IS 10 IR PUT TUORENtalo pue
‘PORYMLY 52 "LV SDISRUEIS JOUET I8 S IO Z1 PUR *L9 SUKPSE JO KIUSUBITDE) SRIENIEIR R (KM SOUIRdUIC) 19 HENDAXIEIOM $POOS 3D 10U SETRA0 AGRIK JEGARID) « NOILYDIFLLMID 18

T WA O] VORRI0E SNATTINGAZID IRIZFU SUL IITL00 PINCUT SANG ML ‘SORAR B U! PESAPUNQ AR YEOJP (53¢ B “WSGJ OKIAWNL! dingt JIGARID UM « SIBIH 0L
“URRIIY {UG) 1O SUUOTILUAISIRD 2O [SUORIDDS AUR ) [UIREY BJMng wodn

I ware “adng kq 2o oud 80 P 6§l poRey w8 PUBPOODIM ARBIprads B8 BuLLK) FUORIPRE

nwmmﬂqwmummmmwwmnwmmmMmm‘»wc‘m “kgpow oy Butsoding

Plio Bugeep 10 o8N “spes; jo edven ON ‘mafung Arep v &q graeq w1 wo Peulie pua Sumpnan optw sseRm SSGABIY

wdnﬁmq-qmmmm 10 1AM 20 8 1087 ‘VONEAPOUr sBIED ON “SIORDUG LD U] 8010 1O MNTW oM el Bunmienuenmen

VAR 50 (210 J0U0 puR : . “pom o AUR pUETUONPUCS PUB BULT I - SNGIUANOD ONY SARIEL 30 NOWYILOON ™8

m-mmnuann wmmtﬂpmnqmwwumm "B ) L) Ay JO “SUOMPUCD UL

PN )0 JRNBM § 6] B) PUUSOP O 10U geys Jepuntuty nlulue 1Y 40 SUOD 0 HuLM 1P 30 Ao sovsuuoped sy Lndn TSt o) JSAR) JO BNET By - YEAIVM' R
“gauBAUCyed 0

4oaMGUWOoaYE SATP (S) BAY UMD 820U JoU 0O % FISWDT 0 RO O 3 @0 U] PORISE SRS TR WRUDRUTIO KSR YR SXRD (F) SAg LI G0LI 10U BuRan

1 0DOW O ISIUBIEY Ly 5 LI SN0 “SHETIOUS Iy TDTED “UoNIPE U] “SIOVINVG WLLNITIDISNGD YO “VI3dS “IVLNIOION) U0 T18VIN 30 HVBAYND TIVHSISVYD ON NI Pue ‘uondd

B/30AR19) 12 (18 "$0pd ETROMG BY) 10 PUIYALID ‘BN SR JO ‘spooB e o 20 1RO O PEINI) 00 [ied AR §/TGL0D) “Souumen g TEIRbensegam badn

PERUTIUNS 00 [ LOTUM (0 400 ¢ "SIGANKIE) 01 TUOMPUCOPUY Sz ¥ / 9 P 169 01 D0/QNS:% UDWIIAIGE SR PN SHEGLAS §54ANG ~ JLITIIVIT SO NOLLYAIWIT ¢

"STVL TIV LV OINIVANIVIY STLONNVD LNIILVd ¥ PO IINVEVII) LOOA (8) X18 ¥ FUTHM HO LOVINGD INI(LVALIFRINA
204 VILNZLLO JAVH 80008 FHL BUTHAM "NILLYINTddY BUVIHLIVEH ¥ NITZ) MO “ALIIOVE YYITINN ¥ JO VIUY INVNIELNOD HHL HO NOWVIIIdGY ALBIVEANY
{1) MitMh NOLLOINNOD NI JO Bt 35N ¥O4 O3ONTINI 10N JHY YIGNNIUTHGIOS 5101004 YYEAVYY 40 JALLVINISIUAIY QIZRICHLNY NV AB ONLLIRIMNI I TUOY
FSMYIHLO SSTINN ‘FS0JUMNd HOS SSTNLIA ANV ALTTAVINYHOUIN SOSIUNYIEVM Q3Ndr SHA OL GAUMT LOK LM1G ONIGNTONI SILUNVSYM OINLATTTY SHIVIOS!
o ATIVOIIZJS ONV ‘SALNYILVM GIT TN MO ST3LXT UIHLOON SIHVIY UVBAVHD Twewnels SRR 1opun $30np G 10 FoURLLOLSd 927 L7HORMN

PO .nmﬂmm-wwmmum D wmhwumwmmmuw
mwww-wmw oped ) 1mg tabp mw-ma ""“““qtﬂlﬂ
RO 1) son Jodesg] GO ONTTIRAR YT CI O 00707 KDY AuT J000Y LI IO §PO0R (10 1IN uzmATEN TeTKEID) - mwuwma!m:ﬁ
" o “AraAgwp 30 oW SIS
» 1 ABpep & mnmmm:qmumumwwwtwmwmwnmnmmwm
nmmmwnn-mmwmswnwmnummm» Wammnﬂmmmmﬁn SOOI
1300 3 'SUI) U0 SSATRYD S0-Oryt O TNy J0 JTER 'POD 0 TR 4] PAUSITEIO0 SIS 20 39008 )5 Amanepu sAEEP iy 0Q 1 YU B JEQAEID - uamaoul.mau's
N _ | "Mooy AW REKHGONRI 10GABIE) BRACKT 40 KT) NS AuUS 10; FQASID o g "o
U0 1 PAPPS B 1 FOANE 10 SR J0 MOU SPTR] *SONANS 0 $P00S 1O ByEE GV pRsduy SISy mnmmmmwwm SAKYL™P
“PAWS: 8q Ay RPRIO WOISTE Ov uwgpm manpmmmummmmmmnm
20} POKIN 0 10V e RNNTY BUIRLIN )0 150940A00 G PENES] TP LAY BPew Og A LA $POOB )0y PRAOTE 89 A ypes) « SCDODJDNUNBU £
. Wqummqmanm puz wpooll 10y 1800 €
00 Mg Y ou o fusiq o ,,lu-pm.pm'uq T q‘upxo Mﬂtunm

luhmﬂwmnmnmmmmnmumwwuchmnm "yo jo
FSPIRI0 TN TG pUD piedexd “uod mosWNmmMNmnmumanmmMm mmsmmwsm*z

LYY

01 AIGKten moue put Jskng o) by ma Joakenn Lnding) 20 5D 910 J0 JANQ B 10 UPE “SHidng Sieghe
"eEAdds Uy “pus {_mokere,) By Waln‘mhmﬁwmn Mwwmnmmpw NOLLYNIWHSL 2HICHO0 SO FINVLIIITIV™L
TS 3O SNOWIANGD ONY SHHIL

"ONI "ANYAROD JMHAF TS BraAvsD

eudIx3 Jun e31d uondpraseq JqN Boimed Jejjddng Apuenp  adAgwey woy

smoiios sB Bulpuodses ul Binsee! oxE) puB 18enbas Jnok eepesdde o

fesodo.d
ddes AqQoy  upv
¥ZPL68L820 3 5j0nd go £8€2-9222¢ T4 ITNANOSHIVT
rewBp 90fosd Qvou AV O0EE
+202/S0/80 ‘@eq ONI DI¥LO3T13 SOUE NYNE90d o4

8L6CIND ££aY08a£0Y.£-8308-1Yev-£vE8-90399303 ‘I 2dofeaus ubignooq









Der@inn Envualana IN- EQEGBE06-8BA3-4341-BDES-7A63BBDF4B33 CI\ - - 1
$2021-065

(enereu by CM’s Office]

REQUEST FOR LEGAL SERVICES

DATE OF REQUEST: 8/23/2021 DEPT/DIV: OMB/Procurement

REQUESTER(S): Brian Simmons EXTENSION/EMAILL: 6041/bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com

VENDOR/CONTRACTOR NAME: Cogburn Brothers

ITITLE OF ITEM OR DOCUMENT: Change Order 3

FILE NAME (in Contract Management drive): Cogburn - Change Order 3
CONTRACT Tracking No. (Assigned by Amber C.): CM_2978

SERVICE REQUIRED:

] Pre-Approval [/]Approve as to Form [ |Bond Form Approval [ ]insurance Approval [ ] Draft Contract [ ] Legal Opinion
D Review & Advise for Contracts D Other
Please Select One:

OThe attached documents have not been modified from the approved templates.

(®The attached documents have been modified from the approved templates. (Describe Below)

DESCRIBE REASON/DEADLINES IF RUSH REQUESTED: N/A

This is a request for a $12,806.96 change order due to increased material costs. Template has been modified to correct formatting issues.

Attachments & File Names:

Change order request from FGUA
Draft change order

For County Attorney Office Use Only

DATE: ILOGGED BY: |ASSIGNED TO:

CA MATTER NAME:

ATTORNEY RESPONSE/COMMENTS:

[Jinsurance Approved |[JContract Approved |[ ]See Attached [[1See Comments
By: Date: By: Date: By: Date: By: Date:
Comments: |:|See attached material(s).

Version 3/24/21





